Item no.: 0150 0178 FL 75   Ø9               230V
0150 0179 FL 75   Ø28               230V
0150 0183 FL 75E Ø9 Colour              230V
0150 0180 FL 75E Ø28 Colour  230V
0150 0182 FL 75E Ø28 Twinkle              230V
0150 0207 FL 75E Ø28 Twinkle              120V
0150 0205 FL 75E Ø28  Colour               120V
0150 0210 FL 75E Ø28  Dual Power Cord        120V

7. Trouble shooting
8. Spare parts
Description Roblon item no.: Model designation Image
Lamp
+6512 7595  14515 from Philips 12V Halogen
Fan
+6408 0225 GM1206PTV2-A from Sunon          (for EU Units)
+6408 0118 KDE1206PTV3 from Sunon            (for US units)
Trafo
+6800 0211 230V / 12V 60W                (for European units)
+6800 0112 120V / 12V 60W                          (for US units)
Termal Fuse +6710 0100 72°C
Colour wheel +5100 0050 Standard 8 colours
Twinkle-
wheel +5100 0030
Motor +6400 1220 1 rpm 230 V AC                 (for European units)
 +6400 1215 1,2 rpm 120 V AC                        (for US units)
Symptom Cause Solution
No light
Is the power ON? Turn ON the power.
Is the power cord properly
connected? Reinsert the power cord.
Is the light generator too hot?
Check with the installation
instructions. Cool off for 10
minutes and try again.
 Is the lamp blown? Replace lamp with new one.
Light switches ON and OFF
Is the light generator too hot
while operating?
Check with installation
instructions.
Is the fan blocked? Clear the airways.
Is the fan broken? Replace the fan with a new
one.
The light output has
diminished
Is the lamp old? Replace the lamp with a new
one.
Are the filters dirty?
Clean the filters with a damp
cloth. Finish by wiping off
with a dry lint-free cloth.
Is the fibre harness common end
dirty?
Clean the harness common
end with a damp cloth. Finish
by wiping off with a dry lint-
free cloth.
Accessories
Description Roblon part no.: Model designation Image
Colour filter
+7800 0260 Yellow colour filter with bracket
+7800 0261 Green colour filter with bracket
+7800 0262 Blue colour filter with bracket
+7800 0263 Red colour filter with bracket
 +7800 0267 -500 K with bracket
CTC filter +7800 0268 -900 K with bracket
 +7800 0269 -1200 K with bracket
Colour wheel +5100 0053 Standard 8 colours, mix
 +5100 0150 Rosco Permacolour, special
Mounting
Brackets +78000121
Adapter +78000130 Ø28/Ø9
Roblon Lighting  Tel.: +45 9620 3366
Nordhavnsvej 1 Fax:  +45 9620 3396
9900 Frederikshavn info@roblon.com
Denmark  www.roblon.com
Roblon accepts no responsibility for possible errors in printed and electronic material. Roblon reserves the right to alter or